



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17603

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** December 07, 2017

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 603

**Project(s):** CM-0001(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/12/19 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 1, CR 529 (PLAINFIELD AVE) TO GREEN ST (CR 604), ATS, C#2

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>ROADWAY</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0001	151006M	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004	153003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	0.01000	0.01	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0005	153005M	16.000	600.00000	9,600.00	0.01000	0.16	700.00000	11,200.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0006	153011M	750.000	0.01000	7.50	0.01000	7.50	6.00000	4,500.00
	TRAINEES	hour						
0007	154003P	(1)	389,100.00000	389,100.00	478,000.00000	478,000.00	540,000.00000	540,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0010	157004M	1.000	1.00000	1.00	0.01000	0.01	45,000.00000	45,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17603

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** December 07, 2017

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 603

**Project(s):** CM-0001(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/12/19 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 1, CR 529 (PLAINFIELD AVE) TO GREEN ST (CR 604), ATS, C#2

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0015	159003M	180.000	0.01000	1.80	0.01000	1.80	120.00000	21,600.00
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0016	159006M	250.000	0.01000	2.50	0.01000	2.50	70.00000	17,500.00
	DRUM	U						
0017	159009M	100.000	0.01000	1.00	0.01000	1.00	25.00000	2,500.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0018	159012M	2,010.000	0.01000	20.10	0.01000	20.10	20.00000	40,200.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0019	159018M	2.000	1,110.00000	2,220.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12'	U						
0020	159027M	4.000	1.00000	4.00	0.01000	0.04	1,500.00000	6,000.00
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17603

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** December 07, 2017

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 603

**Project(s):** CM-0001(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/12/19 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 1, CR 529 (PLAINFIELD AVE) TO GREEN ST (CR 604), ATS, C#2

Line No / Item ID				(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY, INC.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0021	159029M	4.000	1.00000	4.00	3,570.00000	14,280.00	18,500.00000	74,000.00	
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION	U							
0022	159108M	2.000	11,100.00000	22,200.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	37,000.00000	74,000.00	
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U							
0023	159141M	200.000	0.01000	2.00	80.00000	16,000.00	100.00000	20,000.00	
	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR							
0024	161003P	(1)	1.00000	1.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	
	FINAL CLEANUP	LS							
0025	201003P	(1)	31,200.00000	31,200.00	42,381.00000	42,381.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	
	CLEARING SITE	LS							



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17603

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** December 07, 2017

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 603

**Project(s):** CM-0001(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/12/19 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 1, CR 529 (PLAINFIELD AVE) TO GREEN ST (CR 604), ATS, C#2

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0031	606095P	150.000	191.50000	28,725.00	223.00000	33,450.00	450.00000	67,500.00
	TURF PAVERS	SY						
0032	607018P	99.000	76.50000	7,573.50	70.00000	6,930.00	200.00000	19,800.00
	9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF						
0033	701015P	305.000	37.25000	11,361.25	71.00000	21,655.00	55.00000	16,775.00
	2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0034	701021P	5,182.000	52.50000	272,055.00	59.00000	305,738.00	65.00000	336,830.00
	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0035	701081P	600.000	23.00000	13,800.00	32.00000	19,200.00	40.00000	24,000.00
	1 - 3" FLEXIBLE NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0036	701123M	12.000	3,805.00000	45,660.00	5,832.00000	69,984.00	2,500.00000	30,000.00
	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17603

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** December 07, 2017

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 603

**Project(s):** CM-0001(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/12/19 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 1, CR 529 (PLAINFIELD AVE) TO GREEN ST (CR 604), ATS, C#2

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>ROADWAY</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0037	701192P	3,376.000	2.90000	9,790.40	3.10000	10,465.60	3.00000	10,128.00
	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	LF						
0038	701213P	2,502.000	3.00000	7,506.00	4.50000	11,259.00	6.00000	15,012.00
	SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	LF						
0039	701375P	(1)	1,900.00000	1,900.00	1,891.00000	1,891.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	MODIFY EXISTING LOAD CENTER SITE.1	LS						
0040	701375P	(1)	2,875.00000	2,875.00	1,027.00000	1,027.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00
	MODIFY EXISTING LOAD CENTER SITE.10	LS						
0041	701375P	(1)	3,375.00000	3,375.00	3,254.00000	3,254.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
	MODIFY EXISTING LOAD CENTER SITE.13	LS						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17603

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** December 07, 2017

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 603

**Project(s):** CM-0001(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/12/19 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 1, CR 529 (PLAINFIELD AVE) TO GREEN ST (CR 604), ATS, C#2

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0042	701375P (1)	870.00000	870.00	152.00000	152.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
	MODIFY EXISTING LOAD CENTER SITE.18 LS						
0043	701390M 9.000	5,335.00000	48,015.00	2,287.00000	20,583.00	2,500.00000	22,500.00
	ARC FLASH STUDIES U						
0044	702012M 12.000	6,490.00000	77,880.00	6,847.00000	82,164.00	5,800.00000	69,600.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM U						
0045	702045M 40.000	15,630.00000	625,200.00	14,405.00000	576,200.00	17,800.00000	712,000.00
	IMAGE DETECTOR U						
0046	702047M 20.000	8,260.00000	165,200.00	9,842.00000	196,840.00	11,000.00000	220,000.00
	IMAGE DETECTOR _____ U MODIFICATION						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17603

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** December 07, 2017

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 603

**Project(s):** CM-0001(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/12/19 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 1, CR 529 (PLAINFIELD AVE) TO GREEN ST (CR 604), ATS, C#2

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0047	702057M (1)	1.00000	1.00	6,888.00000	6,888.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ IF & WHERE DIRECTED							
0048	702057M (1)	1.00000	1.00	6,888.00000	6,888.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ IF & WHERE DIRECTED							
0049	702057M (1)	1.00000	1.00	6,888.00000	6,888.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ IF & WHERE DIRECTED							
0050	702057M (1)	1.00000	1.00	6,888.00000	6,888.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ IF & WHERE DIRECTED							



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17603

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** December 07, 2017

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 603

**Project(s):** CM-0001(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/12/19 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 1, CR 529 (PLAINFIELD AVE) TO GREEN ST (CR 604), ATS, C#2

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>ROADWAY</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0051	704003M	8.000	3,685.00000	29,480.00	7,672.00000	61,376.00	5,000.00000	40,000.00
	JUNCTION BOX ITS TYPE A	U						
0052	704009M	9.000	2,095.00000	18,855.00	4,598.00000	41,382.00	1,500.00000	13,500.00
	JUNCTION BOX ITS TYPE C	U						
0053	704011M	8.000	3,615.00000	28,920.00	4,552.00000	36,416.00	5,100.00000	40,800.00
	METER CABINET ITS	U						
0054	704014M	8.000	625.00000	5,000.00	1,596.00000	12,768.00	1,100.00000	8,800.00
	FOUNDATION, ITS	U						
0055	704029M	1.000	14,360.00000	14,360.00	15,522.00000	15,522.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	COMMUNICATION HUB MODIFICATIONS	U						
0056	704032M	13.000	45,400.00000	590,200.00	53,052.00000	689,676.00	45,800.00000	595,400.00
	CONTROLLER MODIFICATIONS, TYPE ___ CTSS	U						





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17603

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** December 07, 2017

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 603

**Project(s):** CM-0001(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/12/19 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 1, CR 529 (PLAINFIELD AVE) TO GREEN ST (CR 604), ATS, C#2

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY, INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0058	704033P (1)	392,225.00000	392,225.00	260,514.00000	260,514.00	502,100.00000	502,100.00
	CONTROL CENTER SYSTEM, LS LOCATION NO. ___ NJDOT DATA CENTERS						
0059	704033P (1)	56,600.00000	56,600.00	224,712.00000	224,712.00	88,000.00000	88,000.00
	CONTROL CENTER SYSTEM, LS LOCATION NO. ___ STMC						
0060	704078P 29,025.000	5.70000	165,442.50	9.10000	264,127.50	11.00000	319,275.00
	FIBER OPTIC CABLE TYPE E LF						
0061	704090M 13.000	3,655.00000	47,515.00	4,792.00000	62,296.00	6,000.00000	78,000.00
	CONTROLLER, CTSS TURN ON U						
0062	704300M 19.000	25,880.00000	491,720.00	23,662.00000	449,578.00	23,650.00000	449,350.00
	SYSTEM DETECTOR, TYPE ___ U RADAR						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17603

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** December 07, 2017

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 603

**Project(s):** CM-0001(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/12/19 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**                      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 1, CR 529 (PLAINFIELD AVE) TO GREEN ST (CR 604), ATS, C#2

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0063 704340M	1.000	55,280.00000	55,280.00	195,543.60000	195,543.60	195,800.00000	195,800.00
BEFORE AND AFTER TRAFFIC STUDIES	L S						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$3,706,752.55		\$4,303,949.82		\$4,857,970.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17603

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** December 07, 2017

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 603

**Project(s):** CM-0001(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/12/19 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**                      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 1, CR 529 (PLAINFIELD AVE) TO GREEN ST (CR 604), ATS, C#2

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0008	155009M	1.000	27,750.00000	27,750.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	U						
0009	155027M	23.000	3,000.00000	69,000.00	2,500.00000	57,500.00	2,500.00000	57,500.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	MO						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$96,750.00		\$77,500.00		\$92,500.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17603

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** December 07, 2017

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 603

**Project(s):** CM-0001(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/12/19 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 1, CR 529 (PLAINFIELD AVE) TO GREEN ST (CR 604), ATS, C#2

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY, INC.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0003	NON-PATICIPATING (ROADWAY)	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0002	152004P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	11,100.00000	11,100.00	4,293.61000	4,293.61	6,800.00000	6,800.00
0003	152015P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	21,100.00000	21,100.00	0.01000	0.01	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0057	704032M CONTROLLER MODIFICATIONS, TYPE ___ P-77	3.000	35,725.00000	107,175.00	37,122.00000	111,366.00	32,500.00000	97,500.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$139,375.00		\$115,659.62		\$119,300.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17603

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** December 07, 2017

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 603

**Project(s):** CM-0001(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/12/19 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 1, CR 529 (PLAINFIELD AVE) TO GREEN ST (CR 604), ATS, C#2

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0011	158012M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK LF	1,200.000	5.25000	6,300.00	3.00000	3,600.00	7.00000	8,400.00
0012	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	(1)	1,110.00000	1,110.00	0.01000	0.01	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0013	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	1.000	555.00000	555.00	0.01000	0.01	1,200.00000	1,200.00
0014	158084M EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL CY	4.000	1.00000	4.00	0.01000	0.04	250.00000	1,000.00
0026	202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT CY	75.000	67.75000	5,081.25	105.00000	7,875.00	450.00000	33,750.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17603

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** December 07, 2017

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 603

**Project(s):** CM-0001(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/12/19 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 1, CR 529 (PLAINFIELD AVE) TO GREEN ST (CR 604), ATS, C#2

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0027	202018P EXCAVATION, ACID PRODUCING SOIL CY	2,569.000	0.01000 25.69	3.00000 7,707.00	18.00000 46,242.00		
0028	202033M SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, ACID PRODUCING SOIL U	7.000	555.00000 3,885.00	1,020.00000 7,140.00	1,200.00000 8,400.00		
0029	202039M DISPOSAL OF ACID PRODUCING SOIL T	5,137.000	0.01000 51.37	38.50000 197,774.50	35.00000 179,795.00		
0030	203021P I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE CY	2,569.000	0.01000 25.69	26.00000 66,794.00	55.00000 141,295.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$17,038.00	\$290,890.56	\$422,582.00		
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$3,959,915.55</b>	<b>\$4,788,000.00</b>	<b>\$5,492,352.00</b>		
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			<b>\$3,959,915.55</b>	<b>\$4,788,000.00</b>	<b>5,492,352.00</b>		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17603

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** December 07, 2017

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 603

**Project(s):** CM-0001(318)

**Contract Time:** 08/12/19 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**                      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** RT 1, CR 529 (PLAINFIELD AVE) TO GREEN ST (CR 604), ATS, C#2  
( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

